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Library and Information Service

Protocols on Library & Information Services during COVID-19

As a result of the developing pandemic of the COVID-19 disease it is important to
communicate the following procedures to students (especially our postgraduate students)
and staff in relation to the use and services of NWU Libraries.

1.
2.

3.

Libraries on all three of our campuses are closed during the lock-down period.

Our Virtual / Online library will be available for as long as the university website is up and
running.

Our Front-line staff comprising mostly Faculty Librarians will be providing online support to
their respective faculties during working hours. They are reachable through their emails or
office phones, which have been redirected to their cell phones.

In sympathy with Coronavirus epidemic effects, some of our suppliers of Information
Resources such as EBSCO, have removed access limits on some e-Journals and eBooks
until end of June 2020.

We encourage faculty members to work with their librarians to identify online resources
relevant for their modules.

We are convinced that we have adequate online resources to support the offering of online
programmes and the continuation of the academic project.

Our user WhatsApp contact number is: 066 028 7119.

The virtual library is available at: http://library.nwu.ac.za

Find here a list of contact details for our Faculty Librarians:

Contact information for Faculty Librarians & Branch Librarians:

Faculty Librarian Contact

Theology Potchefstroom

hester.lombard@nwu.ac.za,
018 299 2836

Hester Lombard

Mahikeng o
Boitumelo Masilo masilo.Boitumelo@nwu.ac.za
018 389 2105

Vanderbijlpark
Malose Langa Malose.langa@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3042

Economic & Management Potchefstroom Logell ®
. Leze"e Sn man ezelle.snyman@nwu.ac.za
Sciences y 018 299 2806
Mahikeng
Glenda Makate glenda,makate@nwu.ac.za

018 3892355

Vanderbijlpark
Martie Esterhuizen martie.esterhuizen@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3174
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Education

Potchefstroom
Martha van der
Walt

Dineo Boutlwanye

martha.vanderwalt@nwu.ac.za
018 299 1577
dineo.boutlwanye@nwu.ac.za,
018 299 2859

Mahikeng
Dina Mashiyane

dina.mashiyane@nwu.ac.za
018 389 2099

Vanderbijlpark
Malose Langa

Malose.langa@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3042

Engineering

Potchefstroom
Anriétte Pretorius

anriétte.pretorius@nwu.ac.za,
018 299 2810

Mahikeng
Dina Mashiyane

dina.mashiyane@nwu.ac.za
018 389 2099

Law Potchefstroom
Christine christine.bronkhorst@nwu.ac.za
018 299 2828
Bronkhorst
Mahikeng
Boitomelo Masilo masilo.boitumelo@nwu.ac.za
018 389 2105
Vanderbijlpark
Martie Esterhuizen martie.esterhuizen@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3174
Faculty Subject Faculty Contact
librarian
Natural & Chemistry Potchefstroom _
. Computer Anriétte Pretori anriétte.pretorius@nwu.ac.za,
Agricultural — elie Fretonus | 518 209 2810
Sciences Information
Systems
Engineering
Mathematics
Statistics
Business
Mathematics &
Informatics
Pharmacy
Physics
Agriculture Erika Rood erika.rood@nwu.ac.za,
Biological 018 299 2819
Sciences
Geo- and

Spatial Sciences
Disaster & Risk

Management

Nestus Venter

nestus.venter@nwu.ac.za
018 299 2835

Mahikeng
Glenda Makate

glenda,makate@nwu.ac.za 018

3892355
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Vanderbijlpark _ _
Martie Esterhuizen martie.esterhuizen@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3174
Health e Biokinetics Potchefstroom
. Sport & Gerda Beukman gerda.beukman@nwu.ac.za,
Sciences Recreation 018 299 2804
e Consumer
Sciences
e Nursing
e Nutrition
e Occupationa
| Hygiene
e PhaSRec
Physiol
® Thysiology Nestus Venter nestus.venter@nwu.ac.za
e Psychology
5 018 299 2835
e Social Work
Mahikeng _ _
Dina Mashivane dina.mashiyane@nwu.ac.za
y 018 389 2099
Vanderbijlpark _ _
Martie Esterhuizen martie.esterhuizen@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3174
Humanities History & Potchefstroom
Ancient Culture Katlego Chiva katlego.chiyva@nwu.ac.za,
Political Studies go -y 018 285 2628
Public
Management &
Governance
Social
Anthropology
Sociology K zee@
At anneke.coetzee@nwu.ac.za
Communication | aApneke Coetzee 018 2852523
studies
Graphic design
& History of Art
Languages
5 retha.badenhorst@nwu.ac.za
Phnqso h Retha Badenhorst 018 299 2808
Music
Mahikeng
Boitomelo Masilo masilo.boitumelo@nwu.ac.za
018 389 2105
Vanderbijlpark
Martie Esterhuizen martie.esterhuizen@nwu.ac.za
016 910 3174
Compiled by:

Dr. Mathew Moyo

Chief Director

Library & Information Service

North-West University

Tel: 018 299 2814

Email: mathew.moyo@nwu.ac.za

NWU LIS: Our Services - Your Future
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